LAGENOFFICIAL COMPRESED OF Page 1 of

RELEASE OF MORT OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0610856873

2000-11-14 08:44:23 Cook County Recorder

DRAFTED BY:

Catherine Reising ABN-AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER TROY, MI 48084

After Recording Mail To: Alex Rudle 4646 N Central Park Chicago, IL 60625

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by Alex Rudle, an unmarried man

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 5-5-00 as document number 00320649 in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, held by ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc, as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith

Commonly known as 4646 N Central Park, Chicago IL 60625

PIN Number PIN Number

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original mortgagee.

Dated October 27, 2000 ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group

By Sweetsel www Loan Servicing Officer Shirley E Wilkins

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on October 27, 2000 by Shirley E Wilkins, the foregoing Officer of Standard Federal

Bank, on behalf of said Bank.

WHITH HALL

NANCY BARSUHN Notary Public, Oaldand County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 13, 2003

PY663 012 P19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0610856873

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcell: 'Init no 4646-2 in 4644-46 Central Pk condo as delineated on a survey of the following real estate: Lts 32 and 33 in blk 4 in Johnson & Tyden's add to West Ravenswood, a sub of the El/2 of the NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of sec14, twp 40N,R13 E of 3rd PM, in Cook cnty, Ill which survey is attach as ex B to the decl of condo rec as doc no 09179177 together with its undivided % interest in the common elements. Parcel2: The exclusive right to the use of P2, a limited common element as delineated on the survey attached to the decl aforesd.

PY423/003 P19